## 505096730 09/17/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143490

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/27/2018		
		00/21/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DISCOUNT LABELS, I	LLC		08/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CENVEO (	CENVEO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	200 FIRST	200 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE, 2ND FLOOR		
City:	STAMFOR	STAMFORD		
State/Country:	CONNECT	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902	06902		
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 653		5294		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>D</b> 4 <b>T</b> 4			
		2,227,1000		
Fax Number: (203)327-1096   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
		that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone: 2033		246155		
-		nko@ssjr.com		
		NE S. WINTER		
			ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC	
		BEDFORD STREET		
Address Line 4:	SIA	AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		04681-A0089A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GENE S. WINTER		
SIGNATURE:		/Gene S. Winter/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/17/2018		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Discount Labels to Cenveo 4681-A0089A PAT#page1.tif				
source=Discount Labels to Cenveo 4681-A0089A PAT#page2.tif				
		81-A0089A PAT#page3.tif		
source=Discount Labels	s to Cenveo 46	81-A0089A PAT#page4.tif		



#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CENVEO SERVICES, LLC", A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "DISCOUNT LABELS, LLC", AN INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CDMS MANAGEMENT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CENVEO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CENVEO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 12:50 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2361607 8100M SR# 20186414358

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203333419 Date: 08-29-18

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0840

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 08:29/2018 FBLED 12:50 PM 08:29/2018 SR 20186414358 - File Number 2361607

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### CENVEO SERVICES, LLC a Colorado limited liability company

CDMS MANAGEMENT, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

DISCOUNT LABELS, LLC an Indiana limited liability company

#### WITH AND INTO

# CENVEO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity and its state of domicile are as follows:

Name	State of Domicile
Cenveo Services, LLC	Colorado
CDMS Management, LLC	Delaware
Discount Labels, LLC	Indiana
Cenveo Corporation	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of August 27, 2018, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation pursuant to Title 8, Section 303 of the DGCL. The provisions for filing of this Certificate of Merger are contained in a decree or order of a court of a judge of applicable jurisdiction of the United States.

Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is CenveoFOURTH: Corporation.

- The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- The merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of SIXTH: Delaware.

An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at:

#### c/o Cenveo Corporation 200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor Stamford, CT 06902

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or any member of the constituent limited liability company.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 27th day of August 2018

CENVEO CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Ian R. Scheinmann Title: Secretary